
 

 

Form No. HRD 10 
Jul 2019 
Rev  02 
 
 

3rd Floor, Capitol Building, Guinhawa, City of Malolos, Bulacan, 3000 

Telephone Nos.: +63 44 791 8145 

Email Address: https://www.bulacan.gov.ph 

 

INVITATION TO BID 

The Provincial Government of Bulacan (PGB), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites contractors to apply for eligibility and 

to bid for hereunder projects: 

NO. PROJECT TITLE ABC 
CONTRACT 

DURATION 

SOURCE OF 

FUND 

GOODS-102219-070 Purchase of Various materials for distribution 9,125,175.00 7 
GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-102219-071 Purchase of Various Sporting Goods 8,260,365.00 7 
GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-102219-072 
Various Supplies for Livelihood Assistance to 

Municipal Fisherfolks 
1,231,330.00 7 

GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-102219-073 
Fertilizer and Urea for Inputs Assistance for Dry 

Seeding Technology 
1,590,500.00 7 

GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-102219-074 3097 vial Rabies Vaccine 1,393,650.00 7 
GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-102219-075 
Supplies and Materials for the Repair of Various 

Roads in Bulacan 
4,955,300.00 15 

GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-102219-076 
Purchase of Various construction materials for 

Community Improvement 
30,027,000.00 

ORDERING 

AGREEMENT 

GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-102219-077 Polo Shirts for DepEd Programs 4,830,000.00 7 
GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-102219-078 Meals for DepEd Programs 5,635,000.00 7 
GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-102219-079 
Purchase of Various Accountable forms and Cash 

Tickets for Revenue Generation 
5,633,600.00 

ORDERING 

AGREEMENT 

TRUST 

LIABILITIES 

GOODS-102219-080 
Purchase of Various Hospital Equipment for BMC 

and Various District Hospitals 
8,354,585.00 30 

GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-102219-081 

Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing and 

Commissioning of Data Center Equipment and 

Peripherals (Phase 2) 

12,875,674.06 90 
GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-102219-082 
Purchase of Various Laboratory Supplies for BMC 

and Various District Hospitals 
21,857,175.00 30 

GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-102219-083 

Purchase of 140 pcs Gizmos and Gadget kit for 

Grade 5 & 6 Science Class in Public Elementary 

Schools 

9,085,720.00 10 SEF 

 

Prospective bidders must have completed, within the period as specified in the bidding documents, a single contract that is similar to the contract to 

be bid, and whose value must be at least fifty (50%) percent of the ABC to be bid. The Eligibility Check as well as the Preliminary Examination of Bids 

shall use a non-discretionary “pass/fail” criteria. Post-qualification of the lowest calculated bid shall be immediately conducted thereafter. 

 

All particulars relative to Eligibility, Technical and Financial Evaluation, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-bidding Conference, Evaluation of 

Bids, Post-Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Revised Implementing Rules and 

Regulations (IRR). 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Form No. HRD 10 
Jul 2019 
Rev  02 
 
 

3rd Floor, Capitol Building, Guinhawa, City of Malolos, Bulacan, 3000 

Telephone Nos.: +63 44 791 8145 

Email Address: https://www.bulacan.gov.ph 

 

 

The complete schedule of activities is listed, as follows: 

 

Bid documents will be available to interested bidders only upon payment of a non-refundable amount to the Provincial Government of Bulacan 

(PGB) in accordance with the values fixed by the BAC Secretariat. All documents to be submitted must be addressed to the Bids and Awards Committee 

of the Provincial Government of Bulacan on the date fixed herein. 

The Provincial Government of Bulacan (PGB) further assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any 

expenses incurred in the preparation of the bid and reserves the right to reject any Application for Eligibility or all bids without offering any reasons, to 

waive any required formality therein and to make an award to the bidder whose proposal is most advantageous to the Provincial Government. 

 

 

        EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG 

           BAC Chairman 

 

BAC ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE 

Pre-bid Conference 
October 10, 2019, 2:00pm, Isidoro Torres Hall, Hiyas ng Bulacan, Convention Center, City of 

Malolos, Bulacan 

Deadline of Submission of Bids 
October 22, 2019,  9:30am, Mariano Ponce Hall, Hiyas ng Bulacan, Convention Center, City of 

Malolos, Bulacan 

Opening of Bids 
October 22, 2019, 10:00am,  Mariano Ponce Hall, Hiyas ng Bulacan, Convention Center, City of 

Malolos, Bulacan 


